DOYLE TOWNSHIP

Schoolcraft County November 21, 2023

Meeting Minutes

The meeting was called to order at 6:00 pm by Clerk Julie Norton

The board members in attendance were: Deputy Treasurer Judy Rife, Clerk Julie Norton, Trustee Deb Huebner and Trustee Gloria Hansen. Excused Supervisor Sue Hinkson

Minutes and Bills:

1. A motion was made by Trustee Huebner to accept the last month's minutes and pay the bills as presented for this month. Supported by Trustee Hansen, Motion carried.

Supervisor:

1. Supervisor Hinkson excused

Clerks Reports:

1. Reports for the General account was discussed by Clerk Norton. Trustee Hansen made a motion to accept the report and pay the bills, supported by trustee Huebner. Motion carried.

Treasurers Report:

1. Reports for the Tax account, General account, Fire account and Road account were emailed by Treasurer Beaudry. Trustee Hansen made a motion to accept the treasurer reports. Supported by Trustee Huebner. Motion carried.

Assessor's Report: The Assessor's report was not available at time of meeting.

2.

Hall Rentals: Trustee Huebner spoke on upcoming Hall Rentals.

Fire Chief's Report:

1. Fire chief was not in attendance.

Schoolcraft County Road Commission

1. Jean Vanderville and Engineer Ian Stampfly were in attendance. They thanked the board and Doyle township residents for passing the road millage.

New Business:

- 1. Clerk Norton reached out Jason R. McCarthy about acquiring his service to help with a updated recreation plan.
- 2. Clerk Norton made a motion to approve \$300 for Doyle residents to skate at the little bear arena. Motion was supported by Trustee Huebner. Motion carried

Old Businesses

1. Supervisor Hinkson reported by email that she reached out to Sintec . They will be there to put in outdoor cameras on the Town hall and fire hall. On Dec 11th. There is a new MI law to have a drop box for election ballots and it must have a video recording it at all times.

With no other businesses coming before the board, a motion was made by Trustee Hansen to close at 6:59pm Motion supported by Trustee Huebner. Motion carried.

Julie L. Norton Doyle Township Clerk